



www.willowstreet.org

January 2, 2024

Dear Sponsor/Donor,

My name is Marc Jones and I am the Co-Founder and Chairman of the Willow Street Foundation which was established in 2011. The Willow Street Foundation is a community based foundation that has the ongoing commitment to providing quality education and leadership development, to financially disadvantaged youth, via partnerships with premier academic institutions and community organizations. The Foundations primary goal is identifying prospective students who have evidenced potential in the areas of academics, leadership, impeccable character, social conscious, a passion for self-improvement and community involvement.

I am contacting you to seek your donation in support of Willow Street. Your support of our Foundation would be greatly appreciated. Willow Street has as its primary goal, the identification and development of students who have evidenced potential to succeed beyond the opportunities their life circumstances would afford them. Willow Street is a tax-deductible not for profit 501c3 organization.

Uniquely, our Foundation is 100% solely based on volunteers and donations. That means 100% of all the money donated to Willow Street goes back to supporting our youth and community organizations. We are very proud of this accomplishment.

If you require additional information about the Willow Street Foundation, please contact me directly by phone at: 315-373-8424 and I will be happy to answer any questions you may have. You may also visit www.willowstreet.org online to learn more.

On behalf of the many children supported through Willow Street programs I thank you for your support and consideration.

Best Regards,

Marc S. Jones Co-Founder and Co-Chairman Willow Street Foundation www.willowstreet.org mjones@dreissigcompany.com 315-373-8424





www.willowstreet.org